

Trading Symbols CSE: NVG Freiverkehrsmarkt, Frankfurt: 3NVN Germany: WKN A1JVHM/ ISIN CA6315202029

## NEWS RELEASE

## Nass Valley Confirms No Material Change

Richmond, BC, Canada - July 20, 2015

**Nass Valley Gateway Ltd. (the "Company" or "Nass Valley")** at the request of IIROC on behalf of the CSE, wishes to confirm that its management is not aware of any corporate development, any other development, or undisclosed material change to the Company or its operations that would account for the recent increase in market activity other than the acquisition of S.R. Haddon Industries Ltd ("SRH") and the possible change of its business direction announced on July 7<sup>th</sup>, 2015.

## About Nass Valley Gateway Ltd.

As a consequence of the Definitive Agreement and upon approval by the Regulatory Authorities Nass Valley will change its Name to S.R. Hadden Industries Ltd. ("HDD") will focus primarily on completing the by SRH contracted research and development of transdermal delivery systems (the "SRH-Project") through a third party and plans to first develop patches suitable for the delivery of tetrahydrocannabinol ("THC") and cannabidiol ("CBD") as in more detail exposed at <u>www.srhaddenindustries.com</u>.

## THE COMPANY SEEKS SAFE HARBOR.

For further information please contact: Dieter Peter, President & CEO, Phone: 604-278-1132

The CSE has not reviewed, and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the contents of this news release.

Phone: (604) 278-1135 Fax: (604) 278-1139